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Mental Health Resources
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Barry Chapman & Associates
1146 Elma G. Miles Pkwy, Suite 205
Hinesville, Ga 31313
912-255-5063
912-532-6767

Darcey, Black & Associates
101 E Memorial Ave, Unit B
Hinesville, Ga 31313
912-876-4010

Seat of Resilience Consulting
and Counseling
PO Box 912
Ludowici, Ga 31316
912-400-0670

Christ's Ministries Pastoral
Counseling
150 Butler Ave D3
Midway, Ga 31320
912-884-4770

Fraser Counseling Center
203 Mary Lou Dr
Hinesville, Ga 31313
912-369-7777

SERVE
110 N Commerce St
Hinesville, Ga 31313
912-463-4772

If you or someone else is experiencing a mental health crisis, call 988.

Coastal Family Counseling
21 Isle of Wright Rd E
Midway, Ga 31320
912-335-4992

Horizon Behavioral Health
508 N Main St, Suite A
Hinesville, Ga 31313
912-785-2100

The mental health resources provided on this list are for informational purposes only and are not intended to replace professional advice or
treatment. It is important to note that every individual's mental health needs are unique and may require a personalized approach. While we
have made every effort to ensure the accuracy and quality of the information provided, we do not endorse or guarantee any of the
organizations or services listed. We strongly encourage individuals to conduct their own research and seek professional guidance before

utilizing any of the resources on this list.

Ag

Southern Ag Exchange Network

Funding was made available through the Southern Ag Exchange Network (SAgE). The Southern Ag Exchange Network Is
The Southern Region Effort Of The U.S. Department Of Agriculture’s Farm And Ranch Stress Assistance Network (FRSAN),
Which Is Made Up Of Four Regional Groups Charged With Addressing Heightened Stress And Elevated Suicide Rates In
Rural Farming Communities.




Professional school social workers play an
integral part in the pursuit of educational
excellence. School social workers are
charged to analyze barriers to learning and
achievement and to develop and implement
strategies which address and eliminate iden-
tified barriers to student learning.

Thus, school social workers help students to:
*  Increase academic success

*  Cope with crisis situations

*  Develop self-discipline

*  Learn problem-solving and decision
making skills

*  Improve attendance

*  Remain in school and graduate

Compulsory Attendance Law

The Georgia compulsory school attendance law,
0.C.G.A. 20-2-690.1, requires that all children
between their sixth and sixteenth birthdays attend
school regularly during the entire school year.

McKinney -Vento Act (Homelessness)

The McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance Act
defines “homeless children and youths” as
“individuals who lack a fixed, regular, and ade-
quate nighttime residence.”

Please contact your school social worker for additional
information or for homeless assistance.
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Mission Statement

The school social worker facilitates the
education and individual potential of stu-
dents by providing services that promote
school success.

Vision

Every student will learn and achieve at his/her potential.

Principles

e The school social worker will collaborate and con-
sult with students, parents, school administrators,
faculty, and the community in the identification of
family and student support services.

e  The school social worker will respect the individual
differences of children and families.

e  The school social worker will provide appropriate
interventions and services that help children and
families that are at risk for educational failure.

e School social workers develop relationships with
students and families to facilitate the desired

changes identified by the student, family and school.

Liberty County Board of Education
Student Services
200 Bradwell Street
Hinesville, GA 31313

Phone: 912-368-2053
Fax: 912-877-4302
Website: www.liberty.k12.ga.us

lberty Comty

Resource Directory

School social workers strive
to advance the quality of
services to students and
increase their individual

and educational potential.

Crystal Bell
Cell:912-977-2937
Office:912-876-4753
ctbell@liberty. k12.ga.us

Libby Braun
cell: 912 977-2968
Office:912-877-3169
lbraun@Iiberty.k12.ga.us

Pamela Farrie
Cell:912-977-1753
Office: 912-368-2008
prfarrie@liberty.k12.ga.us

Ursula Harris
Cell: 912-977-2897
Office:912-877-5188
uharrris@liberty.k12.ga.us

Yolanda Sharpe
Cell:912-977-2925
Office:912-876-4754
ysharpe@liberty.k12.ga.us



Resource Directory

Grocery/Food Assistance

Baconton Baptist Church
Coastal Regional Commission
Fleming Presbyterian Church
Ft. Stewart WIC

Full Gospel Tabernacle
Joseph House (Tues. Only)
Liberty County Manna House
Liberty County WIC

Live Oak Church of God

St. Philip’s Episcopal Church
Temple of Praise Church

Rent & Utility Assistance

Bethesda Church

Coastal Regional Commission
Hinesville Homeless Prevention
Georgia Fresh Start Program
Liberty County DFCS

Next Step

Senior Center

St. Philips Episcopal Church
Temple of Praise Church

Emergency Shelter

American Red Cross
Liberty County DFCS
Next Step

Military Only
Army Community Service

Army Emergency Relief
Ft. Stewart Red Cross

912-368-9154
912-223-4560
912-876-2706
912-877-3330
912-368-3044
912-876-4041
912-368-3660
912-876-2173
912-876-8769
912-876-2744
912-876-6369

912-368-6121
912-223-4560
912-876-6573
912-368-4282

912-370-2555
912-876-6573
912-876-6173
912-876-2744
912-876-6369

912-876-3975
912-370-2555
912-876-6173

912-767-5058
912-767-5059
912-767-2197

Job Training/Adult Education

Georgia Dept. of Labor
Liberty Adult Education
Clothing Assistance
American Red Cross
Baconton Baptist Church
Liberty County Manna House
Live Oak Church of God

Mt. Zion Missionary Baptist

Temple of Praise

912-370-2595
912-368-7322

912-429-3002
912-368-9154
912-368-3660
912-876-8769
912-876-6464
912-876-6369

Health Assistance
Babies Can’t Wait

Care South/St. Joseph Candler
Diversity Health

Liberty County Health Dept.
Liberty County WIC

Temple of Praise Church
Woodland Health & Rehab

Legal Services
Child Support Enforcement
Dept. of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Legal Services

Advocacy

Coastal Ombudsman Program

Family Connections

Georgia Advocacy Office

Georgia Parent Support Network
Kicklighter Resource Center

LIFE (Living Independent for Everyone)
Parent Mentor-Liberty County Schools
St. James Center

United Way of the Coastal Empire
Abuse

Child Protective Services

Court App. Special Advocates

Fort Stewart Victim Advocacy

Helen’s Haven-Children’s Advocacy Center
Hinesville Police Dept.

Liberty County Sheriff Dept.

Prevent Child Abuse

Tri County Protective

Youth Programs

Boy Scouts

Girls Scouts

Liberty County 4H

Liberty Co. Rec. Dept.
Pathways to Success

St. James Community Center

YMCA

Military Only

Child & Youth Services

Social Security Administration

Court App. Special Advocates
Southwest Key

912-876-2173
912-368-5120
912-877-2227
912-876-2173
912-876-2173
912-876-6369
912-884-3361

912-876-4154
912-370-2633
912-651-2180

912-876-5953
912-368-7531
404-885-1234
404-758-4500
912-355-7633
912-920-2314
912-876-4918
912-884-3016
912-368-4282

912-370-2555
912-876-3816
912-767-3032
912-369-2326
912-368-8211
912-876-2131
912-368-7531
912-368-9200

912-370-2294
912-236-1571
912-876-2133
912-876-5359
912-368-2239
912-884-3016
912-368-9622

912-767-2312
912-353-7059
912-876-3816
912-368-6663

Youth Intervention Programs

Court Appointed Special Adv.
Southwest Keys

Youth Challenge

Senior Services
Liberty Co. DFCS

Senior Center

Soup Kitchen

Liberty Prayer Chapel, Inc.

Mental Health Assistance

Fraser Counseling Center
Gateway CSB

Malinda Graham & Associates

Coastal Harbor Treatment Center

Education

Liberty County Adult Education
Liberty County BOE

Liberty County Live Oak Library

Head Start

Savannah Technical College

Housing

Baytree

Homeless Prevention Program
Housing Authority

Northgate

Pineland Square

Raintree

Regency

912-876-3816
912-368-6663
912-876-1723

912-370-2555
912-876-6173

912-368-7335

912-369-7777
866-713-7763
912-877-7928
912-354-3911

912-368-7322
912-876-2161
912-368-4003
912-884-3134
912-408-3024

912-369-8255
912-876-6573
912-876-6561
912-369-8279
912-368-7855
912-876-0906
912-368-3466

Federal/State Health Agencies

Community Care Services Program

800-580-6860

Frequently Called Numbers

Canoochee Electric
Chamber of Commerce
Child Support Enforcement
Coastal Regional Coaches
Coastal Electric

Dept. of Juvenile Justice
Georgia Power

Georgia State Patrol
Hinesville Water Dept.

Social Security Administration

912-368-2252
912-368-4445
912-876-4154
866-543-6744
912-884-3311
912-370-2633
888-660-5890
912-370-2600
912-876-3564
800-722-1213




