

Extension Institute on Human Development and Disability

Mental Health Resources

County: LIBERTY

Barry Chapman & Associates 1146 Elma G. Miles Pkwy, Suite 205 Hinesville, Ga 31313 912-255-5063 912-532-6767	Christ's Ministries Pastoral Counseling 150 Butler Ave D3 Midway, Ga 31320 912-884-4770	Coastal Family Counseling 21 Isle of Wright Rd E Midway, Ga 31320 912-335-4992
Darcey, Black & Associates 101 E Memorial Ave, Unit B Hinesville, Ga 31313 912-876-4010	Fraser Counseling Center 203 Mary Lou Dr Hinesville, Ga 31313 912-369-7777	Horizon Behavioral Health 508 N Main St, Suite A Hinesville, Ga 31313 912-785-2100
Seat of Resilience Consulting and Counseling PO Box 912 Ludowici, Ga 31316 912-400-0670	SERVE 110 N Commerce St Hinesville, Ga 31313 912-463-4772	

If you or someone else is experiencing a mental health crisis, call 988.

The mental health resources provided on this list are for informational purposes only and are not intended to replace professional advice or treatment. It is important to note that every individual's mental health needs are unique and may require a personalized approach. While we have made every effort to ensure the accuracy and quality of the information provided, we do not endorse or guarantee any of the organizations or services listed. We strongly encourage individuals to conduct their own research and seek professional guidance before utilizing any of the resources on this list.



Funding was made available through the Southern Ag Exchange Network (SAgE). The Southern Ag Exchange Network Is The Southern Region Effort Of The U.S. Department Of Agriculture's Farm And Ranch Stress Assistance Network (FRSAN), Which Is Made Up Of Four Regional Groups Charged With Addressing Heightened Stress And Elevated Suicide Rates In Rural Farming Communities.

Aboutour Department

Professional school social workers play an integral part in the pursuit of educational excellence. School social workers are charged to analyze barriers to learning and achievement and to develop and implement strategies which address and eliminate identified barriers to student learning.

Thus, school social workers help students to:

- * Increase academic success
- * Cope with crisis situations
- * Develop self-discipline
- Learn problem-solving and decision making skills
- * Improve attendance
- * Remain in school and graduate

Compulsory Attendance Law

The Georgia compulsory school attendance law, O.C.G.A. 20-2-690.1, requires that all children between their sixth and sixteenth birthdays attend school regularly during the entire school year.

McKinney - Vento Act (Homelessness)

The McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance Act defines "homeless children and youths" as "individuals who lack a fixed, regular, and adequate nighttime residence."

Please contact your school social worker for additional information or for homeless assistance.





Georgia Department of Education

Mission Statement

The school social worker facilitates the education and individual potential of students by providing services that promote school success.

Vision

Every student will learn and achieve at his/her potential.

Principles

- The school social worker will collaborate and consult with students, parents, school administrators, faculty, and the community in the identification of family and student support services.
- The school social worker will respect the individual differences of children and families.
- The school social worker will provide appropriate interventions and services that help children and families that are at risk for educational failure.
- School social workers develop relationships with students and families to facilitate the desired changes identified by the student, family and school.

Liberty County Board of Education Student Services 200 Bradwell Street Hinesville, GA 31313

Phone: 912-368-2053 Fax: 912-877-4302 Website: www.liberty.k12.ga.us

Liberty County School Social Workers

Resource Directory

School social workers strive to advance the quality of services to students and increase their individual and educational potential.

> Crystal Bell Cell:912-977-2937 Office:912-876-4753 ctbell@liberty.k12.ga.us

Libby Braun Cell: 912 977-2968 Office:912-877-3169 Ibraun@liberty.k12.ga.us

Pamela Farrie Cell:912-977-1753 Office: 912-368-2008 pfarrie@liberty.k12.ga.us

Ursula Harris Cell: 912-977-2897 Office:912-877-5188 uharrris@liberty.k12.ga.us

Yolanda Sharpe Cell:912-977-2925 Office:912-876-4754 ysharpe@liberty.k12.ga.us

Resource Directory

Grocery/Food Assistance	<u>.</u>			
Baconton Baptist Church	912-368-9154			
Coastal Regional Commission	912-223-4560			
Fleming Presbyterian Church	912-876-2706			
Ft. Stewart WIC	912-877-3330			
Full Gospel Tabernacle	912-368-3044			
Joseph House (Tues. Only)	912-876-4041			
Liberty County Manna House	912-368-3660			
Liberty County WIC	912-876-2173			
Live Oak Church of God	912-876-8769			
St. Philip's Episcopal Church	912-876-2744			
Temple of Praise Church	912-876-6369			
Rent & Utility Assistance				
Bethesda Church	912-368-6121			
Coastal Regional Commission	912-223-4560			
Hinesville Homeless Prevention	912-876-6573			
Georgia Fresh Start Program	912-368-4282			
Liberty County DFCS	912-370-2555			
Next Step	912-876-6573			
Senior Center	912-876-6173			
St. Philips Episcopal Church	912-876-2744			
Temple of Praise Church	912-876-6369			
Emergency Shelter				
American Red Cross	912-876-3975			
Liberty County DFCS	912-370-2555			
Next Step	912-876-6173			
Military Only				
Army Community Service	912-767-5058			
Army Emergency Relief	912-767-5059			
Ft. Stewart Red Cross	912-767-2197			
Job Training/Adult Education				
Georgia Dept. of Labor	912-370-2595			
Liberty Adult Education	912-368-7322			
Clothing Assistance				
American Red Cross	912-429-3002			
Baconton Baptist Church	912-368-9154			
Liberty County Manna House	912-368-3660			
Live Oak Church of God	912-876-8769			
Mt. Zion Missionary Baptist	912-876-6464			

912-876-6369

Temple of Praise

Health Assistance	
Babies Can't Wait	912-876-2173
Care South/St. Joseph Candler	912-368-5120
Diversity Health	912-877-2227
Liberty County Health Dept.	912-876-2173
Liberty County WIC	912-876-2173
Temple of Praise Church	912-876-6369
Woodland Health & Rehab	912-884-3361
<u>Legal Services</u>	
Child Support Enforcement	912-876-4154
Dept. of Juvenile Justice	912-370-2633
Georgia Legal Services	912-651-2180
Advocacy	
Coastal Ombudsman Program	912-876-5953
Family Connections	912-368-7531
Georgia Advocacy Office	404-885-1234
Georgia Parent Support Network	404-758-4500
Kicklighter Resource Center	912-355-7633
LIFE (Living Independent for Everyone)	912-920-2314
Parent Mentor-Liberty County Schools	912-876-4918
St. James Center	912-884-3016
United Way of the Coastal Empire	912-368-4282
<u>Abuse</u>	
Child Protective Services	912-370-2555
Court App. Special Advocates	912-876-3816
Fort Stewart Victim Advocacy	912-767-3032
Helen's Haven-Children's Advocacy Center	912-369-2326
Hinesville Police Dept.	912-368-8211
Liberty County Sheriff Dept.	912-876-2131
Prevent Child Abuse	912-368-7531
Tri County Protective	912-368-9200
Youth Programs	
Boy Scouts	912-370-2294
Girls Scouts	912-236-1571
Liberty County 4H	912-876-2133
Liberty Co. Rec. Dept.	912-876-5359
Pathways to Success	912-368-2239
St. James Community Center	912-884-3016
YMCA	
IMCA	912-368-9622
Military Only	912-368-9622
	912-368-9622 912-767-2312
Military Only	
Military Only Child & Youth Services	912-767-2312
Military Only Child & Youth Services Social Security Administration	912-767-2312 912-353-7059

Youth Intervention Programs				
Court Appointed Special Adv.	912-876-3816			
Southwest Keys	912-368-6663			
Youth Challenge	912-876-1723			
Senior Services				
Liberty Co. DFCS	912-370-2555			
Senior Center	912-876-6173			
Soup Kitchen				
Liberty Prayer Chapel, Inc.	912-368-7335			
Mental Health Assistance	2			
Fraser Counseling Center	912-369-7777			
Gateway CSB	866-713-7763			
Malinda Graham & Associates	912-877-7928			
Coastal Harbor Treatment Center	912-354-3911			
Education				
Liberty County Adult Education	912-368-7322			
Liberty County BOE	912-876-2161			
Liberty County Live Oak Library	912-368-4003			
Head Start	912-884-3134			
Savannah Technical College	912-408-3024			
Housing				
Baytree	912-369-8255			
Homeless Prevention Program	912-876-6573			
Housing Authority	912-876-6561			
Northgate	912-369-8279			
Pineland Square	912-368-7855			
Raintree	912-876-0906			
Regency	912-368-3466			
Federal/State Health Agencies				
Community Care Services Program	800-580-6860			
Frequently Called Numbers				
Canoochee Electric	912-368-2252			
Chamber of Commerce	912-368-4445			
Child Support Enforcement	912-876-4154			
Coastal Regional Coaches	866-543-6744			
Coastal Electric	912-884-3311			
Dept. of Juvenile Justice	912-370-2633			
Georgia Power	888-660-5890			
Georgia State Patrol	912-370-2600			
Hinesville Water Dept.	912-876-3564			

Social Security Administration

800-722-1213